determined it is expected that less will be overweight given the fact that changes in energy expenditure
are fully balanced with respective changes in intake.

The results of the extreme condition test depicted in Figure D.6 are consistent with expectations. The
reason that the low values for the physiological determination of intake are a lot closer to the base
case than the high extreme values is due to the feedback mechanisms occurring in the system. The
feedback mechanisms in the model that are involved in weight change also ensure a balanced effect.
Therefore, in the absence of physiologically driven intake, there will still be a balanced effect of energy
imbalance due to adjustments in human metabolism.

142

Figure D.6. Extreme value test for ratio physiologically determined intake

143

D.3 Sensitivity analysis
Table D2 shows the values implemented for the sensitivity analysis which is performed using Vensim's
built-in test. The figures below19 show the results of the sensitivity analysis on the KPIs and are
categorized by tested parameters.

Table D2. Input parameters and corresponding values for sensitivity analysis

Parameter Current value - 10 % + 10 %

Degree of
underreporting

0.03, 0.03, 0.03 0.027, 0.027, 0.027 0.033, 0.033, 0.033

Ratio physiologically
determined intake

0.5 0.45 0.55

MET value during
sport activity

7 6.3 7.7

Annual increase
unhealthy food
suppliers

0.5 0.45 0.55

Initial ratio people
with overweight

0.5775 0.51975 0.63525

19 The dataset of the sensitivity runs are too large to be fully accessed in Excel. In addition, opening these files in
Python requires a lot of computing power. Therefore, the figures provided by Vensim are shown. It is not possible
to adjust the unit of the y-axis of the figures in Vensim to years given the chosen time unit of the model in days.
It is therefore important to note that day 0 corresponds to January 1, 2015 and day 4000 to December 31, 2025.

144

D.3.1 Sensitivity analysis degree of underreporting

Figure D.7. Sensitivity of degree of underreporting